

General Info

Number: PROJECT NO. 59-23-02
Description: EXIT 34 RAMP RECONSTRUCTION
MILEPOST 34.9
FULTON COUNTY, OHIO

Deadline: OCTOBER 12, 2023 @ 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: \$5,900,000.00)

Bids

Business	Bid Total
Miller Bros. Const., Inc.	\$5,471,565.33
Vernon Nagel, Inc.	\$6,597,449.09

MILLER BROS. CONST., INC.**PROJECT NO. 59-23-02 (Ref. Nos. 1-77)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	30,615.00	SQ.YD.	\$20.00	\$612,300.00
3	202	CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVED	346.00	SQ.YD.	\$16.00	\$5,536.00
4	202	CURB REMOVED	4,932.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$4,932.00
5	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	6,811.00	FOOT	\$1.80	\$12,259.80
6	202	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED	6.00	EACH	\$165.00	\$990.00
7	202	CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED	14.00	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00
8	203	EXCAVATION	1,000.00	CU.YD.	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
9	203	EMBANKMENT	6,000.00	CU.YD.	\$6.00	\$36,000.00
10	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	33,070.00	SQ.YD.	\$1.00	\$33,070.00
11	206	CEMENT	855.00	TON	\$200.00	\$171,000.00
12	206	CURING COAT	33,070.00	SQ.YD.	\$0.45	\$14,881.50
13	206	CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 14 INCHES DEEP	33,070.00	SQ.YD.	\$4.50	\$148,815.00
14	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS (STEEL)	6,538.00	FOOT	\$23.90	\$156,258.20
15	SP 606A	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	3.00	EACH	\$2,450.00	\$7,350.00
16	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	3.00	EACH	\$1,280.00	\$3,840.00
17	606	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	1.00	EACH	\$2,575.00	\$2,575.00
18	606	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2	1.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00
19	659	TOPSOIL	1,616.00	CU.YD.	\$18.00	\$29,088.00
20	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	14,537.00	SQ.YD.	\$1.07	\$15,554.59
21	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	727.00	SQ.YD.	\$1.07	\$777.89
22	659	INTER-SEEDING	727.00	SQ.YD.	\$1.00	\$727.00
23	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	2.03	TON	\$850.00	\$1,725.50
24	659	LIME	3.01	ACRE	\$35.00	\$105.35
25	659	WATER	83.00	MGAL	\$1.00	\$83.00
26	832	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
27	605	6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS	18,396.00	FOOT	\$13.00	\$239,148.00
28	605	6" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS	332.00	FOOT	\$30.00	\$9,960.00
29	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTIONS	100.00	FOOT	\$38.00	\$3,800.00
30	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	551.00	FOOT	\$45.00	\$24,795.00
31	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	200.00	FOOT	\$65.00	\$13,000.00
32	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B	100.00	FOOT	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
33	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B	100.00	FOOT	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
34	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B	100.00	FOOT	\$95.00	\$9,500.00
35	611	CATCH BASIN, MISC.: OTIC CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	6.00	EACH	\$6,200.00	\$37,200.00
36	611	CATCH BASIN, MISC.: OTIC CATCH BASIN TYPE 3	9.00	EACH	\$5,200.00	\$46,800.00
37	611	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET	14.00	EACH	\$800.00	\$11,200.00
38	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	6,996.00	CU.YD.	\$183.50	\$1,283,766.00
39	304	AGGREGATE BASE	5,398.00	CU.YD.	\$60.00	\$323,880.00
40	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	10,295.00	GALLON	\$2.50	\$25,737.50
41	442	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5 MM, TYPE A (447)	1,277.00	CU.YD.	\$240.00	\$306,480.00
42	442	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 12.5 MM, TYPE A (446)	1,277.00	CU.YD.	\$210.00	\$268,170.00
43	609	CURB, TYPE 4-C	4,095.00	FOOT	\$20.00	\$81,900.00
44	609	CONCRETE MEDIAN, AS PER PLAN	346.00	SQ.YD.	\$182.00	\$62,972.00

45	617	SHOULDER RECONDITIONING, MISC.: STONE SHOULDER PROTECTION (WITH GUARDRAIL)	2,257.00	SQ.YD.	\$9.00	\$20,313.00
46	620	REMOVAL OF DELINEATOR	22.00	EACH	\$24.00	\$528.00
47	621	RPM REFLECTOR	88.00	EACH	\$72.50	\$6,380.00
48	621	RPM, MISC.: REMOVE REFLECTOR	88.00	EACH	\$55.00	\$4,840.00
49	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	84.00	FOOT	\$12.00	\$1,008.00
50	630	SIGN POST REFLECTOR	2.00	EACH	\$75.00	\$150.00
51	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	6.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$600.00
52	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	6.00	EACH	\$25.00	\$150.00
53	642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 (WHITE)	2.27	MILE	\$800.00	\$1,816.00
54	642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 (YELLOW)	1.32	MILE	\$800.00	\$1,056.00
55	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.23	MILE	\$2,000.00	\$460.00
56	642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 1	4,041.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$4,041.00
57	642	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	15.00	FOOT	\$20.00	\$300.00
58	642	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1	257.00	FOOT	\$12.00	\$3,084.00
59	642	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	2.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00
60	642	DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1 (WHITE)	2,347.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$2,347.00
61	644	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1	46.00	FOOT	\$20.00	\$920.00
62	642	PAVEMENT MARKING, MISC.: FINAL PAVEMENT MARKING PREPARATION	6.11	MILE	\$3,500.00	\$21,385.00
63	SP 614C	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	6.11	MILE	\$2,500.00	\$15,275.00
64	614	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (UNIDIRECTION AL)	6.00	EACH	\$2,260.00	\$13,560.00
65	614	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	28.00	SNMT	\$1,000.00	\$28,000.00
66	614	BUSINESS ENTRANCE SIGN	1.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00
67	SP 622	PORTABLE BARRIER (WITHOUT GLARE SCREEN)	8,093.00	FOOT	\$25.00	\$202,325.00
68	614	DETOUR SIGNING, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
69	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT (WHITE)	1.58	MILE	\$2,000.00	\$3,160.00
70	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT (YELLOW)	1.58	MILE	\$2,000.00	\$3,160.00
71	614	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT	1.58	MILE	\$1,000.00	\$1,580.00
72	SP 641ZP	ZONE PERSON WITH ZONE VEHICLE	3,600.00	HOURL	\$95.00	\$342,000.00
73	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00
74	619	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	6.00	MONTH	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
75	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.00	LUMP	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00
76	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
77	206	MIXTURE DESIGN FOR CHEMICALLY STABILIZED SOILS	1.00	LUMP	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00

Total: \$5,471,565.33

TEMPORARY

Name	Include In	Response
	Total?	
TEMPORARY ACCESS DEDUCT ALTERNATE >> A Temporary Access Deduct Alternate Proposal is included in the Bid Submitta		
Amount of TEMPORARY ACCESS DEDUCT ALTERNATE CREDIT (must be a positive number)::		

not selected

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 77)-----

\$5,471,565.33

VERNON NAGEL, INC.**PROJECT NO. 59-23-02 (Ref. Nos. 1-77)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	30,615.00	SQ.YD.	\$35.00	\$1,071,525.00
3	202	CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVED	346.00	SQ.YD.	\$38.00	\$13,148.00
4	202	CURB REMOVED	4,932.00	FOOT	\$12.00	\$59,184.00
5	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	6,811.00	FOOT	\$3.50	\$23,838.50
6	202	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED	6.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
7	202	CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED	14.00	EACH	\$350.00	\$4,900.00
8	203	EXCAVATION	1,000.00	CU.YD.	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
9	203	EMBANKMENT	6,000.00	CU.YD.	\$4.00	\$24,000.00
10	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	33,070.00	SQ.YD.	\$1.50	\$49,605.00
11	206	CEMENT	855.00	TON	\$190.00	\$162,450.00
12	206	CURING COAT	33,070.00	SQ.YD.	\$0.40	\$13,228.00
13	206	CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 14 INCHES DEEP	33,070.00	SQ.YD.	\$7.00	\$231,490.00
14	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS (STEEL)	6,538.00	FOOT	\$23.90	\$156,258.20
15	SP 606A	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	3.00	EACH	\$2,450.00	\$7,350.00
16	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	3.00	EACH	\$1,280.00	\$3,840.00
17	606	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	1.00	EACH	\$2,575.00	\$2,575.00
18	606	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2	1.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00
19	659	TOPSOIL	1,616.00	CU.YD.	\$30.00	\$48,480.00
20	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	14,537.00	SQ.YD.	\$1.50	\$21,805.50
21	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	727.00	SQ.YD.	\$1.07	\$777.89
22	659	INTER-SEEDING	727.00	SQ.YD.	\$1.00	\$727.00
23	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	2.03	TON	\$850.00	\$1,725.50
24	659	LIME	3.01	ACRE	\$35.00	\$105.35
25	659	WATER	83.00	MGAL	\$1.00	\$83.00
26	832	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
27	605	6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS	18,396.00	FOOT	\$22.00	\$404,712.00
28	605	6" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS	332.00	FOOT	\$18.00	\$5,976.00
29	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTIONS	100.00	FOOT	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
30	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	551.00	FOOT	\$22.80	\$12,562.80
31	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	200.00	FOOT	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
32	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B	100.00	FOOT	\$34.00	\$3,400.00
33	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B	100.00	FOOT	\$36.00	\$3,600.00
34	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B	100.00	FOOT	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
35	611	CATCH BASIN, MISC.: OTIC CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	6.00	EACH	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00
36	611	CATCH BASIN, MISC.: OTIC CATCH BASIN TYPE 3	9.00	EACH	\$7,500.00	\$67,500.00
37	611	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET	14.00	EACH	\$650.00	\$9,100.00
38	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	6,996.00	CU.YD.	\$179.00	\$1,252,284.00
39	304	AGGREGATE BASE	5,398.00	CU.YD.	\$85.00	\$458,830.00
40	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	10,295.00	GALLON	\$2.50	\$25,737.50
41	442	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5 MM, TYPE A (447)	1,277.00	CU.YD.	\$240.00	\$306,480.00
42	442	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 12.5 MM, TYPE A (446)	1,277.00	CU.YD.	\$210.00	\$268,170.00
43	609	CURB, TYPE 4-C	4,095.00	FOOT	\$40.00	\$163,800.00
44	609	CONCRETE MEDIAN, AS PER PLAN	346.00	SQ.YD.	\$300.00	\$103,800.00

45	617	SHOULDER RECONDITIONING, MISC.: STONE SHOULDER PROTECTION (WITH GUARDRAIL)	2,257.00	SQ.YD.	\$8.00	\$18,056.00
46	620	REMOVAL OF DELINEATOR	22.00	EACH	\$15.00	\$330.00
47	621	RPM REFLECTOR	88.00	EACH	\$72.50	\$6,380.00
48	621	RPM, MISC.: REMOVE REFLECTOR	88.00	EACH	\$20.00	\$1,760.00
49	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	84.00	FOOT	\$12.00	\$1,008.00
50	630	SIGN POST REFLECTOR	2.00	EACH	\$75.00	\$150.00
51	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	6.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$600.00
52	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	6.00	EACH	\$25.00	\$150.00
53	642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 (WHITE)	2.27	MILE	\$800.00	\$1,816.00
54	642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 (YELLOW)	1.32	MILE	\$800.00	\$1,056.00
55	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.23	MILE	\$2,000.00	\$460.00
56	642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 1	4,041.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$4,041.00
57	642	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	15.00	FOOT	\$20.00	\$300.00
58	642	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1	257.00	FOOT	\$12.00	\$3,084.00
59	642	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	2.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00
60	642	DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1 (WHITE)	2,347.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$2,347.00
61	644	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1	46.00	FOOT	\$20.00	\$920.00
62	642	PAVEMENT MARKING, MISC.: FINAL PAVEMENT MARKING PREPARATION	6.11	MILE	\$3,500.00	\$21,385.00
63	SP 614C	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	6.11	MILE	\$2,035.00	\$12,433.85
64	614	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (UNIDIRECTION AL)	6.00	EACH	\$2,260.00	\$13,560.00
65	614	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	28.00	SNMT	\$1,500.00	\$42,000.00
66	614	BUSINESS ENTRANCE SIGN	1.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00
67	SP 622	PORTABLE BARRIER (WITHOUT GLARE SCREEN)	8,093.00	FOOT	\$48.00	\$388,464.00
68	614	DETOUR SIGNING, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
69	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT (WHITE)	1.58	MILE	\$2,000.00	\$3,160.00
70	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT (YELLOW)	1.58	MILE	\$2,000.00	\$3,160.00
71	614	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT	1.58	MILE	\$1,000.00	\$1,580.00
72	SP 641ZP	ZONE PERSON WITH ZONE VEHICLE	3,600.00	HOURL	\$90.00	\$324,000.00
73	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
74	619	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	6.00	MONTH	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00
75	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.00	LUMP	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
76	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
77	206	MIXTURE DESIGN FOR CHEMICALLY STABILIZED SOILS	1.00	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
						Total: \$6,597,449.09

TEMPORARY

Name	Include In	Response
	Total?	
TEMPORARY ACCESS DEDUCT ALTERNATE >> A Temporary Access Deduct Alternate Proposal is included in the Bid Submitta		
Amount of TEMPORARY ACCESS DEDUCT ALTERNATE CREDIT (must be a positive number)::		

not selected

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 77) -----

\$6,597,449.09